

j
SLP(C)No. 6245-6246 OF 2003

ITEM No.20

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6245-6246/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in LPA 97/2002 and
98/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRESENT TRUSTEE, A.L.S.TEMPLE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 21/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.
No.2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Exemption is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. V. Balachandran, learned advocate, who appears
on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2

Liberty is granted to the second respondent to file a
counter affidavit.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(R.K. Kumar)
Court Master