

\224

SLP(C)No. 6245-6246 OF 2003  
ITEM No.MM

Court No. 9

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6245-6246/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in LPA 97/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRESENT TRUSTEE, A.L.S.TEMPLE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not for 27th October, 2003.

INDU(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER

(Note: The above-matter is listed on 27.10.2003 in the Advance List No. 2032 as item No. 287)