

SLP(C)No. 6245-6246 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTERS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6245-6246/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in LPA 97-98/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRESENT TRUSTEE, A.L.S.TEMPLE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Garg,Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti,Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. K. Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.Mr. R. Mohan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petitions after the ensuing Holi vacations.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master