

®
SLP(C)No. 6245-6246 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM-1 Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A.Nos. 8043-8044/2004/2004 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.6245-6246/2003

PRESENT TRUSTEE, A.L.S.TEMPLE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent (s)

Date: 05/01/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V. Ramasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The first sentence of our Order dated 10.12.2004 may now be read as :

"The amount of compensation is said to have been kept in four fixed deposits in Union Bank of India, Pondicherry, State Bank of India, Karikkalampakkam and Cuddalore District Central Co-operative Bank, Tiruppuliyur."

Rest of the order dated 10.12.2004 shall remain unchanged.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master